
3 
KCMMF LTD  BIDDER 

 

 

KERALA CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION LTD 
MILMA BHAVAN, PATTOM PALACE P.O, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM – 695 004. 

Phone No. 0471 2786439 to 2786442 

 

Tender Ref. No. KCMMF/KHO/PROJ(497)/2022    Date.13.04.2022 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

E-Government Procurement (e-GP) 

The Kerala Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation Ltd., having its head office at   

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, invites online bids for the work detailed below from 
the Registered Bidders of Kerala PWD/Central PWD/Other Central or State 

Government Departments/State or Central Public Sector Undertakings or from 
Bidders who have carried out Refrigeration Plant projects for National Dairy 

Development Board, various Co-operative milk marketing federations. 

 

1 Name of Work Supply, and Labour Job for Erection, 
Testing and Commissioning of 

Stainless Steel Evaporative 
Condenser and allied works including 

interconnecting  with the existing 
ammonia based refrigeration plant of  

Central  Products Dairy, Punnapra, 
Alappuzha Dist. 

2 Location of Work Central  Products Dairy, Punnapra, 

Alappuzha Dist. 

3 Estimated Cost of the Work Rs.40.00 lakhs 

4 Tender download Can be downloaded from the website 
    www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

5 EMD Rs. 40,000.00 

6 Bid submission fee(tender fee) Rs.2,950.00 

7 Document publish date 12.04.2022, 12.00 hrs 

8 Document download start date 13.04.2022, 10.00 hrs 

9 Bid clarification start date 13.04.2022, 10.00 hrs 

10 Bid submission start date 13.04.2022, 10.00 hrs 

11 Bid clarification closing date 27.04.2022, 14.00 hrs 

12 Bid submission closing date 27.04.2022, 14.30 hrs 

13 Bid opening 28.04.2022, 15.00 hrs 

14 Time of completion 2 (Two) months 

15 Place of bid opening KCMMF H.O., Trivandrum 

16 Bid validity 120 days 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/

